SANLAM KENYA PLC Company Registration No. C.10/46 (the Company)

# **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

NOTHING IN THIS ANNOUNCEMENT SHOULD BE INTERPRETED AS A TERM, OFFER OR CONDITION OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE. ANY DECISION TO PURCHASE, SUBSCRIBE FOR, OTHERWISE ACQUIRE, SELL OR OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF ANY NIL PAID RIGHTS, PARTIALLY PAID RIGHTS, FULLY PAID RIGHTS OR NEW ORDINARY SHARES MUST BE MADE ONLY ON THE BASIS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ONCE PUBLISHED. COPIES OF THE INFORMATION MEMORANDUM WILL, FOLLOWING PUBLICATION, BE AVAILABLE FROM THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY AND ON ITS WEBSITE AT https://www.sanlam.co.za/kenya/about/Pages/governance.aspx

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF ANY OFFER OR INVITATION TO PURCHASE, OTHERWISE ACQUIRE, SUBSCRIBE FOR, SELL, OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF OR ISSUE, OR ANY SOLICITATION OF ANY OFFER TO SELL, OTHERWISE DISPOSE OF OR ISSUE, PURCHASE, OR OTHERWISE ACQUIRE FOR ANY SECURITY OF THE COMPANY IN ANY JURISDICTION.

13 November 2024

### **ANNOUNCEMENT OF RIGHTS ISSUE**

(In accordance with Paragraph 1.4 of the Twelfth Schedule to the Capital Markets (Securities) (Public Offers, Listings and Disclosures) Regulations, 2023

Further to the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 13 November 2024, the Company today announces that it proposes to raise gross proceeds of up to KES 3.25B by way of a rights issue ("Rights Issue"). The Rights Issue is subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company and the Capital Markets Authority.

### **RATIONALE FOR RIGHTS ISSUE**

The purpose of the Rights Issue is to bring the Group's (comprising the Company together with its Subsidiaries) indebtedness to a more sustainable level.

The Rights Issue will specifically enable the Company to:

- a) reduce the Company's long-term debt levels which will save on interest costs currently being charged by the Company's lenders; and
- b) provide management with the operational and financial flexibility to drive the Group's growth ambitions and return to profitability.

The Board unanimously believes that the Rights Issue is necessary and will put the Company in the best possible position to deliver this strategy and returns to shareholders over the long-term.

Additional information and terms and conditions of the Rights Issue will be provided by the Company in an information memorandum to be published with the approval of the Capital Markets Authority. The Shareholders of the Company and the public are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD



Dr. JPN Simba, EGH, MBS, OGW Chairman Sanlam Kenya Plc 13 November 2024

#### Disclaimer

This announcement is for informational purposes only. This announcement has been issued with the approval of the Capital Markets Authority pursuant to the Capital Markets (Public Offers, Listing and Disclosures) Regulations, 2023. As a matter of policy, the Capital Markets Authority assumes no responsibility for the correctness of the statements appearing in this announcement.



Live with confidence

www.sanlam.com/Kenya

Life Insurance | General Insurance | Investment